EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

Retirement Community
28783 N Vistancia Blvd « Peoria, AZ 85383 « Phone: (623) 253-6690

Jae . = ARl Executive Director
Mirelsms, -~ o . et i s Maintenance
i@ R MC Activities Director
Haileye e I == AL Activities Director
JUlTasSr NS S . e e Marketing
Brealdast .. il - IS .~ T 7:30AM-9:30AM
Luneh = . WhGssWre=—2r 11:30AM-2:30PM
Dinnes 5 . . ey am e 4:00PM-6:30PM
RitC= 200, o o oSS 2/06
Bea' Q. @ Npee . g WD R 2/08
RoniieE. . )| . @ @2 @ Al 7 @) (= S 2/10
Sangh B. 5= 7 Ulaaan i & o S 2/ 14
dina W.8 @ g s=mipi=mty 2 88 o 2/16

Going on TV to find love is not a new
concept. The hit show “The Dating Game”
introduced the idea when it first premiered in
1965. A bachelorette or bachelor would
question three potential dates who were hidden
from view, which meant they had to outshine
and out-flirt each other with their answers. Tom
Selleck, Farrah Fawcett and many other future
stars appeared as contestants. Each show ended
with host Jim Lange and the winning couples
blowing a kiss to the audience.

How many words can you come up with
using the letters in “Super Bowl"?

National Cherry Month in February gives you a good
reason to choose cherries—specifically tart cherries.
This sweetly sour snack contains anthocyanins,
compounds that contribute to the fruit’s flavor, bright
red color, and numerous health benefits. Research
shows that tart cherries may lower the risk of heart
disease; fight inflammation in arthritis and gout
patients; provide relief to sore muscles; and promote
better sleep.

Each year on Feb. 14, people give cards, candy, gifts
or flowers on the day of love and romance called
Valentine’s Day. The observance dates back to
the 5th century.

The first issue of Newsweek magazine came out on
Feb. 17, 1933. The publication, founded by Thomas
J.C. Martyn, a former foreign editor at Time magazine,
cost 10 cents a copy and had a circulation of 50,000. At
its height in the early 2000s, Newsweek had a
worldwide circulation of more than 4 million.



Lobby

Theater Room
C 4 Febmary 2025 Dining Room
Retll'emellt Commm.lg’ Memory Care
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
: 1
- 9:00 IX:¥ Saturday Morning Coffee
> and Catch Up
W—F‘,'e‘ 9:30 N3N Scrabble
- 5 2:00 IXE Kings in the Corner
e 0,9 6:00 IEM Movie
2 3 4 5 8
9:30 Il Sunday Devotion w/ Les |10:30 &l Monday Manicures 9:00 IX:A Coffee and Paint 9:00 IX21 Gardening Club 9:00 21 TheraBand Therapy 9:00 Friday Morning Treats 9:00 IX:¥ Saturday Morning Coffee
10:00 [l Mexican Train 1:00 IX:¥ Afternoon Walkaround 10:30 Il Bingo 10:30 X1 Morning Journaling 10:00 [l Catholic Mass 10:30 a1 Uno and Catch Up
2:00 =1 Book Club 2:00 Dime Bingo 1:30 Bible Study 1:00 X3 Craft Corner - Valentine 1:00 "7 Safeway Shopping 1:00 Happy Hour 9:30 X Scrabble
3:00 Kings in the Corner 3:00 Mosaic Tile Making 2:30 Restoration Station Club Cards Outing 2:30 February Birthday Bash! | 2:00 Kings in the Corner
6:00 Il Movie 6:00 Il Movie 6:00 Il Movie 2:30 X Mexican Train 3:00 EXA Kings in the Corner 6:00 [l Movie 6:00 [l Movie
6:00 Il Movie 6:00 Il Movie
9 10 11 12 |Family and Friends Night 13 |Happy Valentine’s Day! 14 15
9:30 Il Sunday Devotion w/ Les |10:30 IX&l Monday Manicures 9:00 IX:A Coffee and Paint 9:00 XA Gardening Club 9:00 XM TheraBand Therapy 9:00 XA Friday Morning Treats 9:00 IX:¥ Saturday Morning Coffee
10:00 =M Mexican Train 1:00 A Afternoon Walkaround 10:30 Dillons at Lake Pleasant [10:30 Morning Journaling 10:30 Bingo 9:30 [l Catholic Communion and Catch Up
2:00 Book Club 2:00 Dime Bingo Lunch Outing 1:30 Prom Decorating 1:00 Fry’s Shopping Outing Service 9:30 Scrabble
3:00 I Kings in the Corner 3:00 X Diamond Painting 1:30 I Bible Study Committee 3:00 = Cherished Hearts Prom | 1:00 IXall Valentine’s Day Happy Hour| 2:00 Izl Kings in the Corner
6:00 IEE Super Bowl Watch Party | 6:00 Billl Movie 2:30 A Restoration Station Club | 2:30 & Mexican Train 3:00 IXEE Kings in the Corner 2:30 X Activity Calendar Meeting | 6:00 @l Movie
6:00 I Movie 6:00 Il Movie 6:00 Bl Movie with Hailey
6:00 Movie
16 |Presidents Day 17 18 19 20 21 22
9:30 [l Sunday Devotion w/ Les |10:30 &l Monday Manicures 9:00 I3 Coffee and Paint 9:00 IX:¥ Gardening Club 9:00 XA TheraBand Therapy 9:00 XA Friday Morning Treats 9:00 IX3M Saturday Morning Coffee
10:00 [l Mexican Train 1:00 Y=Y Afternoon Walkaround 10:00 """ Musical Instrument 10:30 X1 Morning Journaling 10:30 1" Chef Chat 9:30 [l Catholic Communion and Catch Up
2:00 I Book Club 2:00 %1 Dime Bingo Museum - Outing 1:00 EX:1 Monthly Ladies’ Tea 1:00 /27 Walmart Shopping Service 9:30 =N Scrabble
3:00 EX2¥ Kings in the Corner 3:00 IX:M Mosaic Tile Making 1:30 Bible Study 2:30 Mexican Train Outing 1:00 Happy Hour 2:00 IEE Kings in the Corner
6:00 Il Movie 6:00 Il Movie 3:00 X1 Restoration Station Club | 6:00 [l Movie 3:00 Y21 John Case Live 2:30 21 Resident Council 6:00 [l Movie
6:00 Movie Entertainment Meeting
6:00 Il Movie 6:00 Il Movie
23 24 25 26 27 28
9:30 Il Sunday Devotion w/ Les |10:30 &l Monday Manicures 9:00 IX:A Coffee and Paint 9:00 IX21 Gardening Club 9:00 X1 TheraBand Therapy 9:00 Friday Morning Treats
10:00 Mexican Train 1:00 3N Afternoon Walkaround 11:00 Babbo Lunch Outing 10:30 Morning Journaling 10:30 Bingo 9:30 Catholic Communion All Events
2:00 Book Club 2:00 Dime Bingo 1:30 Bible Study 1:00 Dime Left, Right, Center | 1:00/"" Target Shopping Outing Service are
3:00 XA Kings in the Corner 3:00 [IX&A Diamond Painting 2:30 M Restoration Station Club | 2:30 Y[l Live Entertainment: Tom | 3:00 EX&¥ Kings in the Corner 1:00 Y21 Happy Hour Subject to
6:00 [l Movie 6:00 [l Movie 6:00 Il Movie (Hospice of the West) 6:00 Il Movie 2:30 =1 Town Hall Meeting
6:00 Ml Movie 6:00 Ml Movie Change




Sudoku requires no arithmetic skills.

The object of the game is to fill all the
blank squares with the correct numbers.

Each row of 9 numbers must include all
digits 1 through 9 in any order.
Each column of 9 numbers must include
all digits 1 through 9 in any order.
Each 3 by 3 subsection of the 9 by 9

square must include all digits 1 through 9.

s|9|v|jg|8|6|L|T|L
€|18|C|L|9|L|Ss| V|6
6| L|L|C|Ss|V|€E|9|8
C
o|lL|VP|9|L|€E|CT[(8|6|S
S
2 g|c|g|ls|6|L]|9|L|Y
Ools|6|s|8|V|9|L|€E|C
w
c|s|L|v|L|€E|(6]|8]|9
vV £L]|6]|]9|L|8|CT|S|€E
9/ €/8|6|C|S|V|L|L
Crossword Puzzle
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16
17 18 19
20 21 22 23
26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33
34 35 36
37 38
41 42
45 46
51 [52 |53
58 59
62 63
65 66

ey o s corn

"4 lustratus

O V(N W

ACROSS

1o

5.

10.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
22.

24,
25.
26.
29.
30.
34.
358
36.
37.
38.
40.
41.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
50.
5]18

Small weight
Actor’s place

One tempted
Character

Lower region

Letter closing

Make __; gamble
To the left, on a ship
Currier’s partner
Protects

Events on a paper’s
business page
Source of caviar
Nobleman

Trainee

Enjoyment
Meaning

Felt terrible about
Container
Tranquilize

Live

Notices

Sun deity

Attic

Promotional write-ups
Word with tall or fairy
Weather condition
Appropriate
Runner

Crosses out, for short
Beverage

Hit Broadway play

54.
58.
59.
61.
62.

6

@

Periods of time
Utility bill: abbr.
Facilitates
__Donahue
Missing

. In stitches
64.
65.
66.
67.

Suffixes for velvet & eight
“Why don’t we!”

Thin openings

Plant part

DOWN

(18

0O Nk W

10.
. Type of bird
12
13.
21.

2
2

v w

2

~N

Homecoming attendee,
for short

After-bath wraparound
Hebrew letter

Like short-term parking
Color

Sole attachments
Foofaraw

Like Beethoven
Organic compound
Straightened

State
Disarray
Negative word

. American Beauties
. Pieces of furniture
26.
. Of one of the senses
28.
29.
31.

Mountaineer’s hazards

Name in farm equipment
Like Santa and Taft
Like a twang

. Wrap

. Moray seeker

. Modern plane

. Nov. 1 honorees

. Discourage

. Bfollowers

. Edits

. Gambler’s advisor
. Particular

. Flightless bird

. Sly looks

. Annoying people
. Cubicle

. Hand lotion ingredient
. First-rate

. __on; forwarded
. Sweet snack item
. Advice to Nanette
. Method: abbr.

. __Paulo, Brazil

wlw|afwle

EMEMAEME  FHEMEREED




