

28783 N Vistancia Blvd • Peoria, AZ 85383 • Phone: (623) 253-6690

Staff Directory

	Executive Director
Mirek	Maintenance
Tina	MC Activities Director
Hailey	AL Activities Director
Julia	Marketing

Dining Room Hours

Breakfast	7:30AM-9:30AM
Lunch	11:30AM-2:30PM
Dinner	4:00PM-6:30PM

February Birthdays

Rita G.	. 2/06
Bea G.	2/08
Ronnie F.	2/10
Sarah D.	
Tina W.	2/16

Remember When: 'The Dating Game'

Going on TV to find love is not a new concept. The hit show "The Dating Game" introduced the idea when it first premiered in 1965. A bachelorette or bachelor would question three potential dates who were hidden from view, which meant they had to outshine and out-flirt each other with their answers. Tom Selleck, Farrah Fawcett and many other future stars appeared as contestants. Each show ended with host Jim Lange and the winning couples blowing a kiss to the audience.

'Soup' Is One

How many words can you come up with using the letters in "Super Bowl"?

February 2025



Tart Is Smart

National Cherry Month in February gives you a good reason to choose cherries—specifically tart cherries. This sweetly sour snack contains anthocyanins, compounds that contribute to the fruit's flavor, bright red color, and numerous health benefits. Research shows that tart cherries may lower the risk of heart disease; fight inflammation in arthritis and gout patients; provide relief to sore muscles; and promote better sleep.

Be My Valentine

Each year on Feb. 14, people give cards, candy, gifts or flowers on the day of love and romance called Valentine's Day. The observance dates back to the 5th century.

Weekly News

The first issue of Newsweek magazine came out on Feb. 17, 1933. The publication, founded by Thomas J.C. Martyn, a former foreign editor at Time magazine, cost 10 cents a copy and had a circulation of 50,000. At its height in the early 2000s, Newsweek had a worldwide circulation of more than 4 million.



February 2025

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		WELCOME FEBRUARY	SUPER BOWL	Valentine's Day		 9:00 AR Saturday Morning Coffee and Catch Up 9:30 AR Scrabble 2:00 AR Kings in the Corner 6:00 T Movie
2 9:30 T Sunday Devotion w/ Les 10:00 AR Mexican Train 2:00 AR Book Club 3:00 AR Kings in the Corner 6:00 T Movie	3 10:30 AR Monday Manicures 1:00 AR Afternoon Walkaround 2:00 AR Dime Bingo 3:00 AR Mosaic Tile Making 6:00 T Movie	4 9:00 AR Coffee and Paint 10:30 AR Bingo 1:30 T Bible Study 2:30 AR Restoration Station Club 6:00 T Movie	5 9:00 AR Gardening Club 10:30 AR Morning Journaling 1:00 AR Craft Corner - Valentine Cards 2:30 AR Mexican Train 6:00 T Movie	6 9:00 AR TheraBand Therapy 10:00 T Catholic Mass 1:00 LY Safeway Shopping Outing 3:00 AR Kings in the Corner 6:00 T Movie	7 9:00 AR Friday Morning Treats 10:30 AR Uno 1:00 AR Happy Hour 2:30 AR February Birthday Bash! 6:00 T Movie	 9:00 AR Saturday Morning Coffee and Catch Up 9:30 AR Scrabble 2:00 AR Kings in the Corner 6:00 T Movie
9 9:30 T Sunday Devotion w/ Les 10:00 AR Mexican Train 2:00 AR Book Club 3:00 AR Kings in the Corner 6:00 T Super Bowl Watch Party	10 10:30 AR Monday Manicures 1:00 AR Afternoon Walkaround 2:00 AR Dime Bingo 3:00 AR Diamond Painting 6:00 T Movie	11 9:00 AR Coffee and Paint 10:30 LY Dillons at Lake Pleasant Lunch Outing 1:30 T Bible Study 2:30 AR Restoration Station Club 6:00 T Movie	12 9:00 AR Gardening Club 10:30 AR Morning Journaling 1:30 AR Prom Decorating Committee 2:30 AR Mexican Train 6:00 T Movie	Family and Friends Night139:00ARTheraBand Therapy10:30ARBingo1:00LYFry's Shopping Outing3:00DRCherished Hearts Prom3:00ARKings in the Corner6:00TMovie	 Happy Valentine's Day! 14 9:00 AR Friday Morning Treats 9:30 T Catholic Communion Service 1:00 AR Valentine's Day Happy Hour 2:30 AR Activity Calendar Meeting with Hailey 6:00 T Movie 	1 9:00 AR Saturday Morning Coffee and Catch Up 9:30 AR Scrabble 2:00 AR Kings in the Corner 6:00 T Movie
16 9:30 T Sunday Devotion w/ Les 10:00 AR Mexican Train 2:00 AR Book Club 3:00 AR Kings in the Corner 6:00 T Movie	Presidents Day1710:30 AR Monday Manicures171:00 AR Afternoon Walkaround2:00 AR Dime Bingo3:00 AR Mosaic Tile Making6:00 T Movie	18 9:00 AR Coffee and Paint 10:00 Y Musical Instrument Museum - Outing 1:30 T Bible Study 3:00 AR Restoration Station Club 6:00 T Movie	19 9:00 AR Gardening Club 10:30 AR Morning Journaling 1:00 AR Monthly Ladies' Tea 2:30 AR Mexican Train 6:00 T Movie	20 9:00 AR TheraBand Therapy 10:30 DR Chef Chat 1:00 LY Walmart Shopping Outing 3:00 AR John Case Live Entertainment 6:00 T Movie	21 9:00 AR Friday Morning Treats 9:30 T Catholic Communion Service 1:00 AR Happy Hour 2:30 AR Resident Council Meeting 6:00 T Movie	9:00 AR Saturday Morning Coffee and Catch Up 9:30 AR Scrabble 2:00 AR Kings in the Corner 6:00 T Movie
23 9:30 T Sunday Devotion w/ Les 10:00 AR Mexican Train 2:00 AR Book Club 3:00 AR Kings in the Corner 6:00 T Movie	24 10:30 AR Monday Manicures 1:00 AR Afternoon Walkaround 2:00 AR Dime Bingo 3:00 AR Diamond Painting 6:00 T Movie	25 9:00 AR Coffee and Paint 11:00 Y Babbo Lunch Outing 1:30 T Bible Study 2:30 AR Restoration Station Club 6:00 T Movie	26 9:00 AR Gardening Club 10:30 AR Morning Journaling 1:00 AR Dime Left, Right, Center 2:30 MC Live Entertainment: Tom (Hospice of the West) 6:00 T Movie	27 9:00 AR TheraBand Therapy 10:30 AR Bingo 1:00 LY Target Shopping Outing 3:00 AR Kings in the Corner 6:00 T Movie	28 9:00 AR Friday Morning Treats 9:30 T Catholic Communion Service 1:00 AR Happy Hour 2:30 AR Town Hall Meeting 6:00 T Movie	All Events are Subject to Change

LY	Lobby
AR	Activity Room
T	Theater Room
DR	Dining Room
MC	Memory Care



Sudoku requires no arithmetic skills.

The object of the game is to fill all the blank squares with the correct numbers.

Each row of 9 numbers must include all digits 1 through 9 in any order. Each column of 9 numbers must include all digits 1 through 9 in any order. Each 3 by 3 subsection of the 9 by 9 square must include all digits 1 through 9.

	S	9	Þ	ε	8	6	2	Ζ	L
	ε	8	ζ	L	9	۷	S	Þ	6
_	6	L	۷	7	S	Þ	٤	9	8
o	L	4	9	۷	ε	7	8	6	S
uti	8	Ζ	ε	S	6	L	9	۷	ħ
Solution	۷	6	S	8	Þ	9	L	ε	7
0,	7	S	L	4	۷	8	6	8	9
	Þ	L	6	9	L	8	Z	S	ε
	9	ε	8	6	7	S	4	L	۷

coword Dur

					9		3	
3	5	2			6		7	
	8		3	7			5	
2							9	
4			1					8
5	9		2					1
		3	4					9
		5						
		7		8		4		5

1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8	9		10	11	12	13
14					15						16			
7					18						19			
20				21				22		23				
			24				25							
26	27	28				29				30		31	32	33
34					35				36					
37				38				39				40		
41		+	42				43		+		44			
45						46				47				
			48		49				50					
51	52	53						54				55	56	57
58					59		60				61	1		+
52					63		+				64	+		+
65		+	-		66			-			67	-	+	

ACROSS

- Small weight
- Actor's place
- ne tempted
- Character ower region
- etter closing
- Make __; gamble
- o the left, on a ship
- Currier's partner
- rotects
- vents on a paper's
- ousiness page Source of caviar
- Nobleman
- rainee
- Injoyment
- Meaning
- elt terrible about
 - Container
- ranguilize ive
- lotices
- un deity
- Attic
- Promotional write-ups
- Nord with tall or fairy Veather condition
- Appropriate
- lunner
- Crosses out, for short
- everage
- 51. Hit Broadway play

- 54. Periods of time 58. Utility bill: abbr.
- 59. Facilitates
- 61. __ Donahue
- 62. Missing
- 63. In stitches
- 64. Suffixes for velvet & eight
- 65. "Why don't we!"
- 66. Thin openings
- 67. Plant part
- DOWN

2.

- 1. Homecoming attendee,
 - for short
 - After-bath wraparound
 - Hebrew letter
- 3. Like short-term parking 4.
- 5. Color
- б.
- 7. Foofaraw
- 8. Like Beethoven
- 9. Organic compound
- 10. Straightened
- 11. Type of bird
- 12. State
- 13. Disarray
- 21. Negative word
- 23. American Beauties
- 25. Pieces of furniture
- 26. Mountaineer's hazards 27. Of one of the senses
- 28. Name in farm equipment
- 29. Like Santa and Taft 31. Like a twang

- 32. Wrap 33. Moray seeker
- 35. Modern plane
- 36. Nov. 1 honorees
- 38. Discourage
- 39. B followers
- 42. Edits
- 44. Gambler's advisor
- 46. Particular
- 47. Flightless bird
- 49. Sly looks
- 50. Annoying people
- 51. Cubicle
- 52. Hand lotion ingredient
- 53. First-rate







- Sole attachments